THIS IS TO ADVISE YOU THAT THERE WILL BE A REGULAR MEETING OF THE HAVERSTRAW TOWN BOARD ON TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 2024 AT 7:00 PM AT THE TOWN HALL, ONE ROSMAN ROAD, GARNERVILLE, NEW YORK.

AGENDA

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 2. ROLL CALL COUNCILMAN CANCEL, COUNCILMAN GAMBOLI, COUNCILMAN KIRSCHKEL, COUNCILMAN ORTIZ AND SUPERVISOR PHILLIPS
- 3. ADOPTION OF MINUTES TOWN BOARD MEETING OF MARCH 26, 2024
- 4. PAYMENT OF BILLS
- 5. ACCEPTANCE OF REPORTS POLICE DEPARTMENT ACTIVITY REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2024
- 6. RATES FOR TOWN POLICE DURING TRAFFIC CONTROL
- 7. ACCEPTANCE OF LETTER OF RETIREMENT JAMES MCNAMEE, POLICE SERGEANT
- 8. ACCEPTANCE OF LETTER OF RETIREMENT JOHN NEUMANN, POLICE SERGEANT
- 9. ACCEPTANCE OF LETTER OF RETIREMENT ADRIAN MALDONADO, POLICE OFFICER
- 10. EASEMENT AGREEMENT WITH CROSSLIFE CHURCH, INC.
- 11. SPONSORSHIP FOR LEO LADERS AMERICAN LEGION POST 130
- 12. AWARD OF RFP NO. 6 2024 TRANSPORTATION FOR TOWN OF HAVERSTRAW YOUTH BOARD TRIP
- 13. AMENDMENT OF RESOLUTION NO. 80-24
- 14. REFERRAL OF PROPOSED LOCAL LAW TO REGULATE INDOOR SELF-STORAGE FACILITIES IN THE C DISTRICT AND PIO DISTRICT TO THE TOWN OF HAVERSTRAW TOWN BOARD
- 15. AWARD OF RFQ NO. 10 2024 SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 12.5 15% (CHLORINE), AT BOWLINE POINT PARK

BOARD MEMBERS

ADJOURNMENT

RAQUEL VENTURA, TOWN CLERK